temperature measurements at various levels in the tank. The topmost temperature device will be 
located in the vapour space at all times, and the bottom temperature device will be located near 
the tank bottom for heel measurement. 

In the temperature range of minus one hundred sixty-five degrees Celsius (- 165°C) to minus one 
hundred and forty-five degrees Celsius (- 145°C), the accuracy will be plus or minus zero decimal 
two degree Celsius (± 0.2°C). In the temperature range of minus one hundred and forty-five 
degrees Celsius (- 145°C) to plus forty degrees Celsius (+ 40°C), the accuracy will be plus or minus 
one decimal five degrees Celsius (± 1.5°C) or better. 

The temperatures in each LNG tank shall be logged and printed. 

A3.14.5.5  Pressure Gauging Device 

Each LNG tank of each LNG Carrier will have at least one (1) absolute vapour pressure gauging